in the attached Exhibit A - Scope of Services and Compensation. The Scope of Work and/or 
pricing under this Agreement may only be adjusted by written amendment executed by both 
parties.  

4. COMPENSATION. City shall pay Consultant an amount no greater than ONE THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,400) (the “Contract Sum”) payable as follows: 

A. The City shall pay a lump sum to Consultant equal to SEVEN HUNDRED AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($700), by check made payable to TERRY LECOMPTE. as a deposit towards the 
Guided Tour set forth above due upon countersigned contract.